THE DATASHEET OF
A2T21H140-24SR3
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
A2T21H140--24SR3
1
RF Device Data
NXP Semiconductors
RF Power LDMOS Transistor

C12
C11
R4
C8
C10
C7
C
P
VGGA VDDA
VDDBVGGB
A2T21H140--24S
Rev. 3
Table 6. A2T21H140--24SR3 Test Circuit Component Designations and Values
Part Description Part Number Manufacturer
C1, C12, C13, C14, C16, C23 10 F Chip Capacitor C5750X7S2A106M TDK
C2, C4, C7, C11, C15, C19, C22 10 pF Chip Capacitor ATC600F100JT250XT ATC
C3 1.6 pF Chip Capacitor ATC600F1R6BT250XT ATC
C5, C10, C20 0.3 pF Chip Capacitor ATC600F0R3BT250XT ATC
C6 0.1 pF Chip Capacitor ATC600F0R1BT250XT ATC
C8 0.7 pF Chip Capacitor ATC600F0R7BT250XT ATC
C9 0.2 pF Chip Capacitor ATC600F0R2BT250XT ATC
C17, C24 220 F, 50 V Electrolytic Capacitor 227CKS050M Illinois Capacitor
C18 9.1 pF Chip Capacitor ATC600F9R1BT250XT ATC
C21 0.4 pF Chip Capacitor ATC600F0R4BT250XT ATC
R1 50  4 W Chip Resistor C10A50Z4 Anaren
R2, R5 20 k 1/4 W Chip Resistor CRCW120620K0JNEA Vishay
R3, R4 5.1  1/4 W Chip Resistor CRCW12065R10FKEA Vishay
Z1 2000--2300 MHz Band, 90, 5 dB Directional Coupler X3C21P1--05S Anaren